## OFFICIAL AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB ENTRY FORM

Collie Club of America National Specialty Herding Trial, March 29 – 31, 2024 Entries close March 13, 2024. Mail entries with fees payable to CCA (\$50 per entry) to Robert Olson – CCA, 817 Ogden Ave #4439, Lisle, IL 60532

Circle each class you wish to enter below.

Friday, March 29, 2024	Saturday, March 30, 2024	Sunday, March 31, 2024	
Events 2024115208 & 2024115209	Events 2024115210 & 2024115211	Events 2024115222 & 2024115223	
Sheep - Course A	Sheep - Course A	Sheep - Test Classes	
HS HI HX	HS HI HX		
Sheep - Test Classes	Sheep - Test Classes	HIC – Sue Fregien	
HT PT	HT PT		
Ducks - Course A	Ducks - Course A	HIC - Dan De Legge	
HS HI HX	HS HI HX		
Ducks - Course B	Ducks - Course B		
HS HI HX	HS HI HX		

IMPORTANT-De come to recedito	A	a Na farma will be arre			for entry fee		
Breed <sup>4</sup>	Variety <sup>1</sup>	variety <sup>1</sup> Sex					
Full Name of Dog					Call Name		
□AKC No. <sup>4</sup> □Fo Enter number here	reign Reg No	Place of E country be	Birth (Enter elow)	Date o	of Birth		
Breeder		1					
Sire							
Dam							
Actual Owner(s) (Please Print)							
Owner's Address							
City		State/Prov	Zip/Postal (	Code	Country (if not USA)		
Telephone #							
Email Address (an acknowledgement or receipt of entry may be sent to this email address)							
Name of Agent/Handler at th	ne Show (if anv)						

AKC Rules, Regulations, Policies and Guidelines are available on the American Kennel Club website: www.akc.org

## **AGREEMENT**

I certify that I am the actual owner of the dog, or that I am the duly authorized agent of the actual owner whose name I have entered above. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I (we) agree to abide by the rules and regulations of The American Kennel Club in effect at the time of this event, and any additional rules and regulations appearing in the premium list of this event and entry form and any decision made in accord with them. I (we) agree that the club holding this event has the right to refuse this entry for cause which the club shall deem sufficient. I (we) certify and represent that the dog entered is not a hazard to persons or other dogs. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and of the holding of this event and of the opportunity to have the dog judged and to win prizes, ribbons, or trophies, I (we) agree to hold the AKC, the event-giving club, their members, directors, governors, officers, agents, superintendents or event secretary and the owner and/or lessor of the premises and any provider of services that are necessary to hold this event and any employees or volunteers of the aforementioned parties, and any AKC approved judge, judging at this event, harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or about the event premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for any such claim; and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss, injury or damage to this dog. Additionally, I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify, defend and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting therefrom, sustained by any person or persons, including myself (ourselves), or on account of damage to property. arising out of or in consequence of my (our) participation in this event, however such, injuries, death or property damage may be caused, and whether or not the same may have been caused or may be alleged to have been caused by the negligence of the aforementioned parties or any of their employees, agents, or any other person, I (we) will pay for any injuries or the replacement value in the event of serious injury to the livestock caused by my (our) dog. I (we) agree that the determination of whether the injury is serious shall be made by the event veterinarian and is binding on me (us). I (WE) AGREE THAT ANY CAUSE OF ACTION, CONTROVERSY OR CLAIM ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE ENTRY, EXHIBITION OR ATTENDANCE AT THE EVENT BETWEEN THE AKC AND THE EVENT-GIVING CLUB (UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED IN THIS PREMIUM LIST) AND MYSELF (OURSELVES) OR AS TO THE CONSTRUCTION. INTERPRETATION AND EFFECT OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE SETTLED BY ARBITRATION PURSU- ANT TO THE APPLICABLE RULES OF THE AMERICAN ARBITRATION ASSOCIATION. HOWEVER, PRIOR TO ARBITRATION ALL APPLICABLE AKC BYLAWS, RULES, REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES MUST FIRST BE FOLLOWED AS SET FORTH IN THE AKC CHARTER AND BYLAWS, RULES, REGULATIONS, PUBLISHED POLICIES AND GUIDELINES.

Signature of owner or his agent duly authorized to make this entry:		
Telephone	Email	

AHN999 (03/16) v1.1 (RDO)

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Be sure to read the Agreement and sign on the reverse. No form will be processed without your signature! \*\*